

To place an advertisement CALL +91-194 2502327

Monday - Saturday (9am - 6pm)

No 5- Dal Lake Boulevard Srinagar, 190001, Kashmir



SPACE REQUIRED

We are in urgent need of space on rental basis at Rs 4000 – 5000 per month in the area from Nowgam to Batamaloo.

> Please contact: 7006904878 | 700615954

Office Of The Assistant Regional **Transport Officer Budgam Kashmir**

NOTICE

Whereas an application has been recieved from one. Shri: Parvaiz Ahmad Dangroo S/o: Ghulam Mohammad Dangroo R/o: Badipora Nagam Budgam owner of vehicle

Registration No: JK04E-1490 for cancellation of hire purchase agreement with M/S Cholamandlem Investment & Finance Co Ltd.

Now therefore it is notified for the information of the general public that objections if any to the proposed cancellation of hire purchase Agreement shall be filed in writing in the office of the Assistant Regional Transport office ARTO Budgam within a period of 12 days from the date of publication of this notice in the daily newspaper

No. ARTO/BUDGAM.338

Dated 04-02-2020

Assistant Regional Transport officer Budgam Kashmir

Office Of The Assistant Regional **Transport Officer Budgam Kashmir**

NOTICE



Where a application for transfer of ownership has been recieved from one. Shri: Imdad Hussain Mir S/o: Gh Hussain Mir R/o: Gariend Kalan Budgam (Transferor) of Scooty. Vehicle bearing registration num-

ber JK04E - 0231. Chasis number 02401 Engine no. 237998 Model 2017. in favour of

Shri.. Mohammad Yaseen Bhat S/o. Mohammad Safdar Bhat R/o Wahabpora Budgam (Tranferee)

Now therefore it is notified for the information of the general public that objections if any to the proposed transfer of ownership shall be filed in writing in the office of the Assistant Regional Transport office ARTO Budgam within a period of 7 days from the date of publication of this notice in the daily newspaper Kashmir Observer.

No. ARTO/BUDGAM.356 Dated 06-02-2020

Assistant Regional Transport officer Budgam Kashmir

Office Of The Assistant Regional **Transport Officer Budgam Kashmir**



NOTICE Where a application for transfer of ownership has been recieved from one. Shri: Shabir Ahmad Mir S/o: Mohammad Jaffar Mir R/o: Kadipora Budgam (Transferor) of M/cycle. Vehicle bearing registration



number JK04C - 0137. Chasis number 02112 Engine no. 16330 Model 2012. in favour of Shri.. Mohd Shafi Bhat S/o. Gh Mohammad Bhat R/o Dhobiwan Kunzar (Tranferee) as well as Duplicate copy of Registration Certificate and HPA cancellation with M/S J & K Bank B/U Nasrullahpora is also required. Now therefore it is notified for the information of the general public that objections if any to the proposed transfer of ownership shall be filed in writing in the office of the Assistant Regional Transport office ARTO Budgam within a period of 12 days from the date of publication of this notice in the daily newspaper.

No. ARTO/BUDGAM.355 Dated 06-02-2020

Assistant Regional Transport officer Budgam Kashmir

Public Notice

I have applied for the issuance of Death Certificate of my Husband Namely Ambirudin Lone S/o Mohammad Ramzan Lone R/o Hatlangoo Sopore who passed away on DOD 24-01-2003. If anybody having any objection in this regard he/she may file his/ her objection in the office of the Police Station Sopore within a period of seven days from the date of publication of this notice. After that no objection shall be entertained.

> Misra Begum W/o Ambirudin Lone

Public Notice In My MeTLife Policy Bearing Policy No: 00247217, my name was wrongly admitted as Mohd Adhrif Ahanger while my correct name is Mohd Ashraf Ahanger which needs immediate correction. If anybody having any objection in this regard he/she may file his/her objection in the office of the PNB MeTLife Office Sopore within a period of seven days from the date of publication of

this notice. After that no objection shall be entertained. **Mohd Ashraf Ahanger** R/o Rawoocha Rafiabad

Public Notice

I want to change the name on Electricity Bill bearing Consumer ID No: 02013020006321 from Mohammad Subhan Malik Son In Law Gh Nabi Ganie R/o Rather Pora Krankshivan Sopore to Mohammad Latief Malik S/o Mohammad Subhan Malik R/o Rather Pora Krankshivan Sopore. If anybody having any objection in this regard he/she may file his/her objection in the office of the PDD Sub Division 2nd Sopore within a period of seven days from the date of publication of this notice. After that no objection shall be

> **Mohammad Latief Malik** S/o Mohammad Subhan Malik R/o Rather Pora Krankshivan Sopore

Public Notice

I have applied for the issuance of Pesticides license for my business unit. If anybody having any objection in this regard he/she may file his/her objection in the office Plant Protection Officer Lalmandi Sriangar within a period of seven days from the date of publication of this notice. After that no objection shall be entertaiend.

Mohd Naeim Khan S/o Mohammad Shafi Khan R/o Liver Sallar Anantnag As salesman: Salmazdaa D/o Ghulam Rasool Telli

Office Of The Assistant Regional **Transport Officer Anantnag**

Whereas joint application has been received by this office from Bashir Ahmad Hajam S/o Ghulam Mohammad Hajam R/o Kransgoo Anantnag {Party No.1st) as Transferor, (Seller) Owner of the Vehicle Bearing Regd. No. JK03E-2174 (Commercial/ Non-Commercial) covering under R/P No. nil. and. Mohammad Altaf Khan S/o Mohammad Yousuf Khan R/o Brari Angan Anantnag (Party No.2nd) as Transferee (Purchaser) requesting for transfer of R/C & R/P of the above noted Vehicle from party No 1st and 2nd. And Cancellation of hire purchase agreement with.

Before the case is disposed off on its merit, anybody have any objection regarding the proposed transfer Amy file his objection within (7) days from the publication of this notice to the office of the undersigned. No any representation / objection shall be entertained after stipulated period.

Assistant Regional Transport Officer Anantnag

Office Of The Assistant Regional **Transport Officer Anantnag**

NOTICE

Whereas joint application has been received by this office from Mudasir Ahmad Dar S/o Mohammad Amin Dar R/o Dogripora Pulwama (Party No.1st) as Transferor, (Seller) Owner of the Vehicle Scorpio Bearing Regd. No. JK03B-0231 (Commercial/ Non-Commercial) covering under R/P No. nil . and. Aasim Ahmad Najar S/o Ghulam Ahmad Najar R/o Bonera Pulwama (Party No.2nd) as Transferee (Purchaser) requesting for transfer of R/C & R/P of the above noted Vehicle from party No 1st and 2nd. And Cancellation of hire purchase agreement with ...

Before the case is disposed off on its merit, anybody have any objection regarding the proposed transfer Amy file his objection within (7) days from the publication of this notice to the office of the undersigned. No any representation / objection shall be entertained after stipulated period.

Assistant Regional Transport Officer Anantnag

Office Of The Assistant Regional **Transport Officer Anantnag**

NOTICE

Whereas joint application has been received by this office from Wasim Ahmad Bhat S/o Ghulam Mohi-u-din Bhat R/o Gadipora Shopian (Party No.1st) as Transferor, (Seller) Owner of the Vehicle Tata Sumo Bearing Regd. No. JK03C-6073 (Commercial/ Non-Commercial) covering under R/P No. nil . and. Mohd Maqbool Hussain S/o Mohammad Shafi Wani R/o Chakroo Daksum (Party No.2nd) as Transferee (Purchaser) requesting for transfer of R/C & R/P of the above noted Vehicle from party No 1st and 2nd. And Cancellation of hire purchase agreement with ...

Before the case is disposed off on its merit, anybody have any objection regarding the proposed transfer Amy file his objection within (7) days from the publication of this notice to the office of the undersigned. No any representation

/ objection shall be entertained after stipulated period. Assistant Regional Transport Officer Anantnag

Office Of The Assistant Regional Transport Officer Anantnag

NOTICE

Whereas joint application has been received by this office from Nisar Ahmad Najar S/o Ghulam Nabi Najar R/o TB Shah Anantnag {Party No.1st) as Transferor, (Seller) Owner of the Vehicle Sentro Bearing Regd. No. JK03B-8952 (Commercial/ Non-Commercial) covering under R/P No. nil . and. Abdul Rashid Wani S/o Mohammad Rajab WanI R/o Brein Srinagar (Party No.2nd) as Transferee (Purchaser) requesting for transfer of R/C & R/P of the above noted Vehicle from party No 1st and 2nd. And Cancellation of hire purchase agreement with JK Bank Ashajipora..

Before the case is disposed off on its merit, anybody have any objection regarding the proposed transfer Amy file his objection within (7) days from the publication of this notice to the office of the undersigned. No any representation / objection shall be entertained after stipulated

Assistant Regional Transport Officer Anantnag

Public Notice

I want to cancel my drug license bearing No; 7703/04, which I have already lost, of my business unit under name and style "EFF ENN Traders " New Colony Sopore. If anybody having any objection in this regard he/she may file his/her objection in theoffice of the Deputy Drug COntroller Srinagar within a period of seven days from the date of publication of this notice. After that no objection shall be entertained. **Ghulam Nabi Naiar**

S/o Abdul Khaliq Najar R/o Tarzoo Sopore

Public Notice

I want to operate a Bag Printing Unit under the name and style A.KEN Creation . If anybody having any objection in this regard he/she may file his/her objection in the office of DC Office Baramulla within a period of 10 days from the date of publication of this notice. After that no objection shall be entertained. Azhar Hussain

S/o Ab Aziz Khawaja R/o Sangergund Sopore

Public Notice

The Name of my son in school records has been wrongly written as Hashim Hameed While his correct name is Mohammad Hashim which needs immediate correction . If anybody having any objection in this regard he/she may file his/her objection in the office of the Headmaste Govt Boys High School Sangrama Sopore within a period of seven days from the date of publication of this notice. After that no objection shall be entertaiend.

Abdul Hameed Khanday F/o Mohammad Hashim R/o Lalad Sopore

DEPARTMENT OF HORTICULTURE KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE NURSERY REGISRATION OFFICER, KASHMIR DIVISION

LALMANDI SRINAGAR KASHMIR tele-fax-0194-2310889.Email: nrokashmirdivision@gmail.com.

POSTPONEMENT

This is for information to all the stake holders that one day Orientation Cum Awareness programme on Fruit Plant Nursery Management/ Nursery Registration Process for Private and Public Sector Nursery Growers slated to be conducted by this office on 08.02.2020 at Town Hall /Tehsil Office, Qaimoh- Kulgam is hereby postponed due to pre-occupancy of the undersigned/resource persons on the previously scheduled date and is rescheduled for 12.02.2020.at the same venue and

No;-Dev/NRO/2019-20/792-802 Dated: 6/02/2020

DIPK NO: 6780/,

(C.LSharma) Nursery Registration Officer, K ashmir Division, Lalmandi Srinagar.

Government of Jammu & Kashmir

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER R&B DIVISION SOPORE.

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

of RnB-Sopore of 2019-2020 e-tendering DATED- 04-02.2020.

For and on behalf of the Lt. Governor, J&K e-tenders (in Single Cover System) are invited on item rate basis from approved and eligible contractors registered with J&K State Govt., CPWD, Railways and other State/Central Governments for the following works:

S.	Name of Work	Est. Cost	Cost of T/	Earnest	Time of	Time & Date	Class of	Major Head	Position
NO		(Rs. In	DOC (In	Money (In	Completion	of Openin g	Contract or	of Account	of AAA
		Lacs)	Rupe es)	Rupees)	In days	Of Bid			
1	Construction of Tile	1.35 ĺacs	200/-	2700/-	20 days	15.02.2020	DEE	Untied	
	Path and installation				_			grants	
	of 1.5 TAC(IFB make) at								
	ADCs office at Sopore.								

Position of funds: Available

Fresh NIT No- 178

Approved under:

The Bidding documents consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications, Drawings, bill of quantities (B.O.Q), Set of terms and conditions of contract and other details can be seen/downloaded from the departmental website www.jktenders.gov.in as per schedule of dates given below:-

01.	Date of issue of Tender Notice	04.02.2020
02.	Period of downloading of bidding docu-	From 04.02.2020 (10.00A.M) to 14 -02-2020 (4.00P.M)
	ments	
03.	Bid submission start date	04.02.2020 from (10.00A.M)
04.	Bid submission end date	14-02-202upto(4.00P.M)
05.	Date & time of opening Bids (on line)	15-02-2020 at (11.00 A.M) in the Office of the Executive Engineer R&B
	,	Division Sopore Division Sopor

Bids must be accompanied with cost of Tender document in shape of Treasury Chilian in favour of Executive Engineer, R&B Division Sopore (tender inviting authority) and Earnest money/Bid security in shape of CDR/FDR pledged to tender receiving authority Executive Engineer R&B Division Sopore

3. The date and time of opening of Bids shall be notified on web Site www.iketenders.gov.in and conveyed to the bidders automatically through an e-mail message on their e-mail address. The bids of Responsive bidders shall be opened online on same web site in the office of the Tender receiving authority).

4. The bids for the work shall remain valid for a period of 120 days from the date of opening of technical Bids. The earnest money shall be forfeited if:a) Any bidder/ tenderer withdraws his bid/ tender during the period of bid validity or makes any Modifications in the

terms and conditions of the bid. b) Failure of Successful bidder to furnish the required performance security wit6hin the specified time limit.

c)Failure of Successful bidder to execute the agreement within 28 days after fixation of contract.

6. Instruction to bidders regarding e-tendering process.

Bidders are advised to download bid submission manual from the "Downloads" option as well as from "Bidders Manual Kit" on website www.jktenders.gov.in acquaint bid submission process.

No: 11788-11808 Date 04.02.2020 **DIPK NO: 6723/M**

Executive Engineer R&B Division Sopore

ازعدالت ایگزیکٹیومجسٹریٹ درجداول (تحصیلداراننت ناگ) ساكنه ئى بى شاەاننت ناگ سالنه هی بساه است تا گ بمراد عطائی یوم پیدائش سر نفکیک بنام عایزه شیر دختر شیر احد ملک اشتهار بمرادآگانی برخاص وعام

معامله مندرجة عنوان الصدر ميس سائل اسائله ندكوره بالانے ايك درخواست حلفي بيان پیش کیاہے سائل اسائلہ کی دختر کا تاریخ پیدائش 2017-03-28ہے اس . اعتراض مو توه ه ایناعذر یاعتراض دفتر مذامین اندرسات ایم دوران دفتری اوقات میں ب ما مراجعت المراجعة والمراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة و الميكنة يميني والمجتمع المراجعة والمراجعة المراجعة الم

ا نگزیکٹیومجسٹریٹ درجہاول (تحصیلداراننټ ناگ)

ازعدالت اليَّز يكثيومجسط يك درجهاول (تحصيلداراننت ناگ) عنوان: درخواست منجانب محمد يوسف ملك ولدحبيب للدملك ساكنه خنه بل شنده يوره العناق العنال عنوان: درخواست منجانب سبزارا حمد يالا ولدغلام نبي يالا ساكنه چرى يوره است ناگ بمراد عطائى يوم فوتكَى سرُلفكيك بنام عزى زوجه جنبب للدملك أبير المراحم بالا المربع المرادة عطائى يوم بيدائش سرُلفكيك بنام عا كشه سبرارا وحمر سبرارا احمه بالا المربع المر كياب ساكل اسائله كي وخر كا تاريخ پيدائش 2018-12-30 ب اس دمن یا سر نفکیٹ پیدایش نکالنے کاخواہ ہے ۔ البذا سر نفکیٹ ندکورہ کو اجرا کرنے میں اگر کشی شخص یا شخاص کو کوئی عذریا اعتراض ہو تووہ اپناعذر یاعتراض دفتر ہذامیں اندرسات یوم دوران دفتری اوقات میں پیش کرے۔ بعد گزرنے مقررہ میعاد کوئی عذریااعتراض قابل قبول نہ ہوگا

ازعدالت ایگزیکٹیومجسٹریٹ درجیاول (تحصیلدارائنٹ ناگ) عنوان: درخواست منجانب محمد يوسف ملك ولدحبيب للدملك ساكنه خنه بل ننده يوره 🏿 عنوان: درخواست منجانب شبيرا حمد ملك ولدمحم حسين ملك مراد عطائی یوم فونگی سر تفکیف بنام صبیب للدملک اشتهار بمرادآ گاهی هرخاص وعام معامله مندرجهٔ عنوان الصدر میں سائل اسائله مذکوره بالانے ایک درخواست حلفی بیان پیش . کیاہے ساکن اسائلہ کی والد کا تاریخ وفات2003-05-24ہے اس زمن یں سر نفکیٹ فونگی نکالنے کاخواہ ہے ۔ لہذا سرنفکیٹ مذکورہ کو اجرا کرنے میں اگر کٹی شخص بیا شخاص کو کوئی عذریااعتراض ہذا سر نفکیٹ مذکورہ کو اجراکرنے میں اگر کشی شخص میا شخاص کو کوئی عذر میااعتراض ہو تو وہ اپناعذر ماعتراض وفتر ہذا میں اندرسات یوم دورانِ وفتری اوقات میں پیش کرے۔ البذا سر نفکیٹ مذکورہ کو اجراکرنے میں اگر کشی شخص میا شخاص کو کوئی عذر میا بعدگزرنےمقررہ معادکوئی عذر بااعتراض قابل قبول نہ ہوگا

> ازعدالت ایگزیکیومجسٹریٹ درجہاول (تحصیلدارانت ناگ) کیاہے ساکن اسائلہ کی والدہ کا تاریخ وفات2012-12-08ہے اس زمن یں سر الفکیٹ فونگی نکالنے کاخواہ ہے ۔ لہذا سر لفکیٹ مذکورہ کو اجرا کرنے میں اگر کشی مخص یا شخاص کو کوئی عذریا اعتراض ہو تو وہ اپناعذر یاعتراض دفتر ہذامیں اندر سات یوم دوران دفتری اوقات میں پیش کرے۔ بعد گزرنے مقررہ میعاد کوئی عذر بااعتراض قابل قبول نہ ہوگا

DISCLAIMER: KASHMIR OBSERVER MAKES EVERY EFFORT TO ENSURE THAT THE INFORMATION CARRIED IN DISPLAY/ CLASSIFIED ADVERTISEMENTS, APPEARING IN THE NEWSPAPER IS CORRECT. HOWEVER THE NEWSPAPER TAKES NO RESPONSIBILITY NOR DOES IT NECESSARILY ENDORSE THE CONTENTS OF THESE ADVERTS. THE READERS ARE THEREFORE REQUESTED TO VERIFY THE CONTENTS BEFORE ACTING THEREUPON. MANAGEMENT